

John Lewis Stock Number	54601813
Name	Star Hamper
Contents	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Klippenkop Cabernet Sauvignon 37.5cl • Cambrook Brilliantly Baked Sweet Chilli Peanuts & Cashews 80g • Farmhouse Biscuits Spiced Ginger Biscuits in Vintage Christmas Gold Tube 100g • Orchard Preserves Christmas Preserve 227g • The Secret Truffletier 8 Raspberry & Champagne & Milk Champagne Choc Truffles 95g • The Original Cake Company Cherry & Almond Mini Square Cake • Barfield Bakery Mince Pies 3pk
Net Quantity	Individual product weights
Manufacturer's name and address	Packer: Virginia Hayward Ltd
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	N
Free from artificial colours	N

Refer to following sheets for individual product information.

Name	Farmhouse Biscuits Spiced Ginger Biscuits
Ingredients	Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed, Water, Salt, Emulsifier: E475; Flavouring, Colours: Annatto, Curcumin), Sugar, Invert Sugar Syrup (Sugar Syrup, Cane Molasses), Mixed Spice (Coriander, Cinnamon, Ginger, Nutmag, Fennel, Cloves, Cardamon), Ground Ginger, Ground Cinnamon, Raising Agents: (Sodium Bicarbonate, Diphosphate, Wheat Flour).
For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in Bold .	
May contain statements	May also contain Egg. Manufactured in a nut environment.
Net Quantity	100g e
Country of Origin	England
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place. Once opened consume within 2 weeks.
Manufacturer's name and address	Farmhouse Biscuits Ltd., The Bakery, Brook Street, Nelson, Lancashire BB9 9PX
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	2115kJ 505kcal
fat	23.4g
of which saturates	8.0g
carbohydrate	71.8g
of which sugars	37.7g
protein	4.0g
salt	0.92g
Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No (Milk used on site)
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Cross Contamination Risk
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Cross Contamination Risk
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Cross Contamination Risk
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes

Name	Cambrook Brilliantly Baked Sweet Chilli Peanuts & Cashews
Ingredients	Peanuts (57%), Cashew Nuts (38%), Sweet Chilli Seasoning (4%): Sugar, Salt, Dried Soy Sauce (Contains: Soy beans, Salt, Spirit Vinegar), Garlic, Onion, Chilli, Yeast Extract, Tomato, Red Bell Pepper, Spices, Paprika Extract, Citric Acid, Natural Flavouring. Sunflower Oil, Stabiliser: Gum Arabic.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	May contain traces of sesame and various nuts
Net Quantity	80g
Country of Origin	Country of Manufacturer: UK Country of Origin: Various
Storage Instructions	Cool & dry, Under 23°C, Away from heat or direct sunlight
Manufacturer's name and address	Cambrook Foods Ltd, Hampshire SP10 3LF
Instructions for use	
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	12452KJ/592KCal
fat	50.3g
of which saturates	9.4g
carbohydrate	13.2g
of which sugars	5.7g
protein	22.3g
salt	2.4g
Alcoholic Strength	n/a
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	The Secret Truffletier 8 Raspberry & Champagne & Milk Champagne Choc Truffles in bag with Red Ribbon
Ingredients	<p>Milk chocolate contains minimum 34% cocoa solids, 20% milk solids.</p> <p>White chocolate contains minimum 30% cocoa butter, 20% milk solids.</p> <p>Sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, fresh cream (MILK), glucose, marc de Champagne (2%), cocoa mass, sorbitol, freeze dried raspberry, raspberry puree, skimmed MILK powder, (emulsifier) SOYA lecithin, beetroot colour, natural flavouring.</p>
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	May contain traces of nuts.
Net Quantity	95g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	12 – 20°C Store in a cool, dry place, out of direct light.
Manufacturer's name and address	Lessiters Ltd, 61 London Road, Woolmer Green, Hertfordshire, SG3 6JE
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	2186kj/ 524 kcal
fat	34.2g
of which saturates	21.41g
carbohydrate	46.9g
of which sugars	44.5g
protein	5.8g
salt	0.3g
Alcoholic Strength	
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	The Original Cake Company Cherry & Almond Mini Square Cake
Ingredients	<p>This is to appear as it does on pack, to include the following: Correct QUID statements Allergens to be highlighted in CAPITALS INGREDIENTS: Sultanas 38% (Sultanas, Sunflower Oil), Cherries 14%(Cherries, Glucose/Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Acidity Regulator (E330), Preservative (E202), Colouring (E163, E127), SULPHUR DIOXIDE (E220), WHEAT Flour (contains WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Sugar, EGG, Margarine(Vegetable Oil , Water, Salt, Emulsifier Mono- and diglycerides of Fatty Acids (E471), Colourings (E160b, E100), ALMONDS 2%, Natural Flavouring), Glucose Syrup, Water, Black Treacle, Humectant: Vegetable Glycerine, Caramel Colour E150c, Glazing Agent (Water, Modified Potato Starch, Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate), Raising Agents E450a, E500.</p>
For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS	
May contain statements	For allergens including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in CAPITALS
Net Quantity	150g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from direct sources of heat
Manufacturer's name and address	THE ORIGINAL CAKE COMPANY, UNIT 4 PIONEER BUSINESS PARK, PIONEER WAY, LINCOLN, LN6 3DH
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	1372kj/326kcal
fat	9.9g
of which saturates	4.5g
carbohydrate	54.8g
of which sugars	37.3g
protein	4.2g
salt	0.2g
Alcoholic Strength	NONE

Suitable for vegetarians	YES
Suitable for vegans	NO
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	NO
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	NO
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	NO
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	NO
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	YES
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	YES
Free from alcohol	YES
Free from artificial flavours	YES
Free from artificial colours	NO

Name	Barfield Bakery Mince Pies (3pk)
Ingredients	mincemeat (dried vine fruit, sugar, apple, glucose syrup, water, vegetable suet, mixed peel, modified maize starch, brandy 40% abv, acetic acid, mixed spice, malt extract, flavouring, orange oil), wheat flour (wheat flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), maize flour, margarine (vegetable oils (rapeseed, palm), water, salt, emulsifier, colour, flavourings), sugar, lard, egg
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	No
Net Quantity	
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place. Once opened store in an airtight container
Manufacturer's name and address	Barkers Bakery Ltd, Broad Lane, Cottenham, Cambridge, CB24 8SW
Instructions for use	Best Before 31/03/19
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	341.00
fat	15.20
of which saturates	4.30
carbohydrate	47.50
of which sugars	27.90
protein	3.80
salt	Trace
Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	No
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	No
Free from artificial colours	No

Name	Klippenkop Cabernet Sauvignon
Ingredients	Cabernet Sauvignon 2016 (375ml)
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	EGG & SULPHITES
Net Quantity	
Country of Origin	SOUTH AFRICA
Storage Instructions	Between 15° - 17°C
Manufacturer's name and address	Vinimark, 5 Herold St, Stellenbosch Central, Stellenbosch, 7600, South Africa
Instructions for use	
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	0.00
fat	0.00
of which saturates	0.00
carbohydrate	0.00
of which sugars	6.49
protein	0.00
salt	0.00
Alcoholic Strength	13.050000000000001
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No

Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes

Name	Orchard Preserves Christmas Preserve
Ingredients	Sugar, Blackcurrants (14%), Raspberry (14%), Strawberry (14%), Gelling Agent: Fruit Pectin, Citric Acid; Acidity Regulator, Spices
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	
Net Quantity	227g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Manufacturer's name and address	Unit 4, Highmount Court, Willand , Devon EX152FB
Instructions for use	
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	1114/262kj/kcal
fat	0g/ml
of which saturates	0g/ml
carbohydrate	64g/ml
of which sugars	64g/ml
protein	0g/ml
salt	0g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y/
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y/
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y/
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y/
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y/
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y/
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y/

Free from alcohol	Y/
Free from artificial flavours	Y/
Free from artificial colours	Y/